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X  +5%  - Ax
Dav g AX Used AX

(cm) (cm) (cm)
R1F 531 16.2639 51 10.9865 13.6252 0.9895 1.0000
15F 531 15.7254 51 10.6644 13.1949 0.9863 1.0000
14F 531 15.0022 51 10.2078 12.6050 0.9837 1.0000
13F 531 14.1009 51 9.6277 11.8643 0.9810 1.0000
12F 531 13.0342 51 8.9350 10.9846 0.9778 1.0000
11F 531 11.8200 51 8.1413 9.9807 0.9740 1.0000
10F 531 10.4875 51 7.2650 8.8763 0.9694 1.0000
9F 531 9.1001 51 6.3518 7.7260 0.9634 1.0000
8F 531 7.7615 51 5.4823 6.6219 0.9540 1.0000
7F 531 6.3782 51 4.5746 5.4764 0.9420 1.0000
6F 531 4.9575 51 3.6301 4.2938 0.9257 1.0000
5F 531 3.5275 51 2.6605 3.0940 0.9027 1.0000
4F 531 2.1491 51 1.6928 1.9210 0.8692 1.0000
3F 531 0.9550 51 0.7980 0.8765 0.8244 1.0000
2F 51 0.0360 531 0.0332 0.0346 0.7518 1.0000

 DMAX  Dmin

2

avg�1.2
max�

xA
"
"




�

#
#

	

�
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X  -5%  - Ax
Dav g AX Used AX

(cm) (cm) (cm)
R1F 531 12.8270 51 12.0330 12.4300 0.7395 1.0000
15F 531 12.4132 51 11.6768 12.0450 0.7375 1.0000
14F 531 11.8504 51 11.1744 11.5124 0.7358 1.0000
13F 531 11.1466 51 10.5369 10.8418 0.7340 1.0000
12F 531 10.3128 51 9.7757 10.0443 0.7321 1.0000
11F 531 9.3630 51 8.9037 9.1334 0.7298 1.0000
10F 531 8.3196 51 7.9414 8.1305 0.7271 1.0000
9F 531 7.2334 51 6.9384 7.0859 0.7237 1.0000
8F 531 6.1914 51 5.9803 6.0859 0.7187 1.0000
7F 531 5.1123 51 4.9810 5.0467 0.7126 1.0000
6F 531 4.0005 51 3.9423 3.9714 0.7047 1.0000
5F 51 2.8780 531 2.8753 2.8767 0.6951 1.0000
4F 51 1.8203 531 1.7790 1.7997 0.7105 1.0000
3F 51 0.8515 531 0.8077 0.8296 0.7316 1.0000
2F 51 0.0379 531 0.0306 0.0343 0.8503 1.0000

 DMAX  Dmin
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Y  +5%  - Ax
Dav g AX Used AX

(cm) (cm) (cm)
R1F 73 19.8702 51 18.1487 19.0095 0.7588 1.0000
15F 73 19.1897 51 17.4154 18.3026 0.7634 1.0000
14F 73 18.2968 51 16.5174 17.4071 0.7672 1.0000
13F 73 17.1879 51 15.4459 16.3169 0.7706 1.0000
12F 73 15.8754 51 14.2089 15.0422 0.7735 1.0000
11F 73 14.3817 51 12.8256 13.6037 0.7762 1.0000
10F 73 12.7451 51 11.3287 12.0369 0.7786 1.0000
9F 73 11.0390 51 9.7759 10.4075 0.7813 1.0000
8F 73 9.3473 51 8.2202 8.7838 0.7864 1.0000
7F 73 7.6000 51 6.6283 7.1142 0.7925 1.0000
6F 73 5.8103 51 5.0177 5.4140 0.7998 1.0000
5F 73 4.0236 51 3.4346 3.7291 0.8085 1.0000
4F 73 2.3399 51 1.9721 2.1560 0.8180 1.0000
3F 73 0.9768 51 0.8170 0.8969 0.8237 1.0000
2F 73 0.0578 51 0.0536 0.0557 0.7478 1.0000

 DMAX  Dmin

Y  -5%  - Ax
Dav g AX Used AX

(cm) (cm) (cm)
R1F 51 26.1984 73 15.3035 20.7510 1.1069 1.1069
15F 51 25.1689 73 14.7734 19.9712 1.1030 1.1030
14F 51 23.8924 73 14.0821 18.9873 1.0996 1.0996
13F 51 22.3571 73 13.227 17.7921 1.0965 1.0965
12F 51 20.575 73 12.2175 16.3963 1.0935 1.0935
11F 51 18.5744 73 11.0708 14.8226 1.0905 1.0905
10F 51 16.4037 73 9.8161 13.1099 1.0872 1.0872
9F 51 14.1496 73 8.5087 11.3292 1.0833 1.0833
8F 51 11.901 73 7.2081 9.5546 1.0774 1.0774
7F 51 9.5985 73 5.8643 7.7314 1.0704 1.0704
6F 51 7.2664 73 4.4875 5.8770 1.0616 1.0616
5F 51 4.9712 73 3.1125 4.0419 1.0505 1.0505
4F 51 2.8481 73 1.8157 2.3319 1.0359 1.0359
3F 51 1.1694 73 0.7641 0.9668 1.0161 1.0161
2F 51 0.0614 73 0.053 0.0572 0.8002 1.0000

 DMAX  Dmin
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(m) (m) (m) (m) (m) (m)
21.16 0.15 3.17 38.00 0.15 5.70 38.00 0.15 5.70
total 3.17 total 5.70 total 5.70

0.56 1.00

(m) (m) (m) (m) (m) (m)
0.00 0.15 0.00 13.16 0.15 1.97 13.16 0.15 1.97
total 0.00 total 1.97 total 1.97

0.00 1.00

X

3F
Y

2F/3F

3F

2F/3F X

1F 2F

1F/2F

1F 2F
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Ve D �=Di+1-Di V/D (V/D)a=�(V/D)/3 (V/D)i/(V/D)i+1 (V/D)i/(V/D)ai+1

(tf) (cm) (cm) (tf/cm) (tf/cm)
R1F 138.57 3.37
15F 198.04 3.17 0.20 1011.96
14F 253.34 2.97 0.20 1238.22 1.22
13F 304.47 2.76 0.21 1434.83 1228.33 1.16
12F 351.42 2.54 0.22 1603.19 1425.41 1.12 1.31
11F 394.20 2.31 0.23 1751.22 1596.41 1.09 1.23
10F 432.80 2.08 0.23 1883.38 1745.93 1.08 1.18
9F 467.23 1.85 0.23 2004.42 1879.67 1.06 1.15
8F 497.49 1.62 0.23 2120.59 2002.79 1.06 1.13
7F 523.57 1.38 0.23 2233.66 2119.56 1.05 1.12
6F 545.48 1.15 0.23 2353.24 2235.83 1.05 1.11
5F 563.22 0.92 0.23 2482.24 2356.38 1.05 1.11
4F 576.78 0.70 0.22 2634.90 2490.13 1.06 1.12
3F 586.17 0.50 0.21 2826.28 2647.81 1.07 1.13
2F 591.52 0.30 0.19 3069.64 2843.61 1.09 1.16
1F 596.87 0.02 0.28 2100.92 2665.61 0.68 0.74

>0.7 >0.8
NG NG

Ve D �=Di+1-Di V/D (V/D)a=�(V/D)/3 (V/D)i/(V/D)i+1 (V/D)i/(V/D)ai+1
(tf) (cm) (cm) (tf/cm) (tf/cm)

R1F 138.57 8.26
15F 198.04 7.79 0.47 419.75
14F 253.34 7.30 0.50 510.25 1.22
13F 304.47 6.78 0.51 592.47 507.49 1.16
12F 351.42 6.25 0.53 661.93 588.22 1.12 1.30
11F 394.20 5.71 0.55 722.77 659.06 1.09 1.23
10F 432.80 5.15 0.56 776.88 720.53 1.07 1.18
9F 467.23 4.58 0.56 827.69 775.78 1.07 1.15
8F 497.49 4.02 0.57 876.94 827.17 1.06 1.13
7F 523.57 3.45 0.56 927.49 877.37 1.06 1.12
6F 545.48 2.90 0.56 981.79 928.74 1.06 1.12
5F 563.22 2.36 0.54 1046.10 985.13 1.07 1.13
4F 576.78 1.84 0.51 1121.27 1049.72 1.07 1.14
3F 586.17 1.37 0.48 1227.32 1131.56 1.09 1.17
2F 591.52 0.91 0.46 1282.29 1210.29 1.04 1.13
1F 596.87 0.03 0.88 680.81 1063.48 0.53 0.56

>0.7 >0.8
NG NG

( )  -   Y 
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